Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA **RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING**

CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS

WHEREAS, on this twentieth day of March, two thousand and four, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS is honored for his more than twenty-eight years of distinguished service for the San Bruno Police Department; and

WHEREAS, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS is a native of South San Francisco where his father, Gus Nicolopulos, served on the South San Francisco Police Department prior to his tenure on the City Council where he also served a term as Mayor, and

WHEREAS, after graduating from Serra High School, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS continued in his academic studies by attending and receiving an Associates Degree from the College of San Mateo and a Bachelors Degree in Administration of Justice and a Masters Degree in Public Administration from Golden Gate University; and

WHEREAS, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS followed in his father's footsteps and chose a career in law enforcement by becoming an officer for the San Bruno Police Department on February 28, 1975; and

WHEREAS, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS served as a Patrol Officer from 1975-1980, Youth Services Officer from 1980-1982, and Detective from 1982-1983 before he was promoted to the rank of Sergeant in 1983 and Lieutenant in 1993

WHEREAS, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS was promoted to the rank of Captain in 1997 and served in this capacity until his retirement on December 28, 2003; and

WHEREAS. CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS honed his skills in law enforcement by attaining an Advanced Supervisory and Management Certificate from the State of California's Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training; and

WHEREAS, CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS has served with distinction, honor and compassion toward making our community a safer place to live,

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County expresses congratulations and sincere gratitude to CAPTAIN RUSSELL NICOLOPULOS for more than twenty-eight years of outstanding service to the community, and wishes much happiness and good health upon his retirement from the San Bruno Police Department.

DATED: March 20, 2004

SUPERVISORS:



RK CHURCH, PRESIDENT

GORDON

MICHAEL D. NEVI